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2025-26 MINNESOTA WILD TOM KURVERS PROSPECT SHOWCASE ROSTER

FORWARDS

22 Danila Yurov

43 Hunter Haight

51 Carter Klippenstein
53 Matthew Sop

56 Cash Koch

57 Luke Mistelbacher
58 Riley Heidt

65 Lirim Amidovski
68 Rasmus Kumpulainen
74 Luke Mobley

75 Brayden Holberton
79 Jack O’Brien

80 Adam Benak

84 Ryan McGuire

85 Kody Dupuis
DEFENSEMEN

8 Zeev Buium

49 Jack Peart

61 Rowan Topp

67 Jordan Tourigny
73 Kyle Masters

81 Stevie Leskovar
83 Ethan MacKenzie
86 Mike Koster
GOALTENDERS
50 Riley Mercer

95 William Rousseau

96 Chase Wutzke

HT
6-1
5-11
6-3
6-0

5-11
6-0
5-10
6-1
6-4
6-3
6-4
6-1
5-8
6-2
5-9
HT
6-0
5-11
6-2
6-0
6-0

6-3
6-0
5-10
HT
6-2
6-1

6-2

WT
195
187
181
183

197
196
194
181

205
215
206
168
163
183

170
WT
192
185

203

185

176

212
174
190
WT
203
187

161

BIRTHPLACE

12/22/03 Chelyabinsk, Russia

Strathroy, Ontario

11/25/06 Lethbridge, Alberta

Kitchener, Ontario

Calgary, Alberta
Steinbach, Manitoba
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan

12/22/06 Alliston, Ontario

Lahti, Finland

11/25/99 St. Louis Park, Minnesota

SHOOTS BORN
Left

Right 4/4/04
Left

Left 2/4/03
Left 3/31/07
Right 11/2/05
Left 3/25/05
Right

Left 8/8/05
Right

Right 6/14/07
Left 5/14/03
Left 4/10/07
Right 7/27/02
Left 2/09/06
SHOOTS BORN
Left 12/7/05
Left 5/15/03
Right 4/2/06
Right 2/28/05
Right 4/9/03
Left 9/9/04
Left 9/2/06
Left 4/13/01
CATCHES BORN
Left 3/31/04
Left 1/9/03
Left 7/26/06

Sparwood, British Columbia
Denver, Colorado
Plzen, Czechia

Ste-Agathe-des-Monts, Quebec

Saint Paul, Minnesota
BIRTHPLACE

San Diego, California
Grand Rapids, Minnesota
St. Anns, Ontario
Victoriaville, Quebec
Edmonton, Alberta

Cambridge, Ontario
Peachland, British Columbia
Chaska, Minnesota
BIRTHPLACE

Bay Roberts, Newfoundland
Trois-Rivieres, Quebec

Debden, Saskatchewan

2024-25 TEAM
Metallurg

Iowa

Brandon

Iowa

Iowa

Tri-City

Swift Current
Prince George
North Bay
Pelicans
Augustana
Seattle

Iowa
Youngstown
Northeastern University
Shawinigan
2024-25 TEAM
Denver University
Towa

Guelph
Shawinigan
Towa

Towa

Brampton
Edmonton
University of Minnesota
2024-25 TEAM
Drummondville
Iowa

Towa

Red Deer

LGE
QMIJHL 46
AHL 3
ECHL
WHL

LGE
KHL
AHL
WHL
AHL
ECHL
WHL
WHL
WHL
OHL
Liiga
CCHA
WHL
ECHL
USHL
NCAA
QMJHL
LGE
NCAA
AHL
OHL
QMIJHL
AHL
ECHL
OHL
WHL
NCAA

GP

29
50

GP G
46 13
67 20
58 14
24 4
29 13
61 11
67 42
60 31
67 19
48 8
34 13
65 4
35 7
56 17
37 4
57 16
GP G
41 13
53 1
54 2
64 12
16 1
27 5
35 1
54 5
40 4
W-L-OT
27-15-4
1-1-1
17-7-5

17-25-5

27
16

SO GAA
2.53
2.38
2.69
3.38

5

0
2
1

PTS PIM

25
34
28
11
32

10
30
50

PTS PIM

48
7
9
45
3
13
6
32
20

44
31
72
74

ACQ
EN/22
EN/22
EN/25
AHL FA/25

INVITEE
INVITEE
EN/23
EN/25
EN/23
INVITEE
INVITEE
INVITEE
EN/25
AHL FA/25
INVITEE
ACQ
EN/24
EN/21
INVITEE
INVITEE
EN/21

EN/24
INVITEE
AHL FA/25
ACQ
FA/25

AHL FA/25

EN/24



